
State of Connecticut - Office of the State Comptroller
Healthcare Policy & Benefit Services Division
2024 - 2025 Annual Medical Insurance Rates    

Monthly 
Medical 
Premium

Monthly 
State Share 

Rx Drug

Monthly 
Medical 

State Share

Monthly 
Employee 

Share

Annual 
Employee 

Share

Annual 
State Share 

Medical

Annual 
State Share 

Rx Drug

Total 
Monthly 
Premium

Annual 
Total 

Premium

Anthem
Expanded Access

$779.91 $152.25$192.63$932.16 $9,358.92 $1,827.00$2,311.56Employee Only $1,124.79

$1,641.34 $409.41$423.79$2,050.75 $19,696.08 $4,912.92$5,085.48Employee +1 $2,474.54

$2,030.92 $485.91$520.10$2,516.83 $24,371.04 $5,830.92$6,241.20Family $3,036.93

$1,315.17 $269.50$327.47$1,584.67 $15,782.04 $3,234.00$3,929.64FLES $1,912.14

$13,497.48

$29,694.48

$36,443.16

$22,945.68

Anthem
Standard Access

$802.98 $128.52$192.63$931.50 $9,635.76 $1,542.24$2,311.56Employee Only $1,124.13

$1,689.51 $359.79$423.79$2,049.30 $20,274.12 $4,317.48$5,085.48Employee +1 $2,473.09

$2,043.84 $471.21$520.10$2,515.05 $24,526.08 $5,654.52$6,241.20Family $3,035.15

$1,335.40 $248.15$327.47$1,583.55 $16,024.80 $2,977.80$3,929.64FLES $1,911.02

$13,489.56

$29,677.08

$36,421.80

$22,932.24

Anthem
Primary Care Access

$794.59 $118.33$192.63$912.92 $9,535.08 $1,419.96$2,311.56Employee Only $1,105.55

$1,689.17 $319.25$423.79$2,008.42 $20,270.04 $3,831.00$5,085.48Employee +1 $2,432.21

$2,058.89 $405.99$520.10$2,464.88 $24,706.68 $4,871.88$6,241.20Family $2,984.98

$1,329.96 $222.00$327.47$1,551.96 $15,959.52 $2,664.00$3,929.64FLES $1,879.43

$13,266.60

$29,186.52

$35,819.76

$22,553.16

Anthem
Preferred

$1,057.50 $266.78$192.63$1,324.28 $12,690.00 $3,201.36$2,311.56Employee Only $1,516.91

$2,134.31 $779.11$423.79$2,913.42 $25,611.72 $9,349.32$5,085.48Employee +1 $3,337.21

$2,659.81 $915.75$520.10$3,575.56 $31,917.72 $10,989.00$6,241.20Family $4,095.66

$1,717.12 $534.16$327.47$2,251.28 $20,605.44 $6,409.92$3,929.64FLES $2,578.75

$18,202.92

$40,046.52

$49,147.92

$30,945.00

Anthem
Anthem Out of Area

$1,163.09 $161.19$192.63$1,324.28 $13,957.08 $1,934.28$2,311.56Employee Only $1,516.91

$2,413.67 $499.75$423.79$2,913.42 $28,964.04 $5,997.00$5,085.48Employee +1 $3,337.21

$2,990.99 $584.57$520.10$3,575.56 $35,891.88 $7,014.84$6,241.20Family $4,095.66

$1,966.87 $284.41$327.47$2,251.28 $23,602.44 $3,412.92$3,929.64FLES $2,578.75

$18,202.92

$40,046.52

$49,147.92

$30,945.00

Anthem
Quality First Select Access

$748.06 $93.03$192.63$841.09 $8,976.72 $1,116.36$2,311.56Employee Only $1,033.72

$1,600.24 $250.16$423.79$1,850.40 $19,202.88 $3,001.92$5,085.48Employee +1 $2,274.19

$1,949.97 $320.97$520.10$2,270.94 $23,399.64 $3,851.64$6,241.20Family $2,791.04

$1,245.33 $184.52$327.47$1,429.85 $14,943.96 $2,214.24$3,929.64FLES $1,757.32

$12,404.64

$27,290.28

$33,492.48

$21,087.84

lisahill
Highlight




