

State of Connecticut - Office of the State Comptroller

Healthcare Policy & Benefit Services Division

2024 - 2025 Annual Medical Insurance Rates

		Total Monthly Premium	Monthly Medical Premium	Monthly State Share Rx Drug	Monthly Medical State Share	Monthly Employee Share	Annual Total Premium	Annual State Share Rx Drug	Annual State Share Medical	Annual Employee Share
Anthem Expanded Access	Employee Only	\$1,124.79	\$932.16	\$192.63	\$779.91	\$152.25	\$13,497.48	\$2,311.56	\$9,358.92	\$1,827.00
	Employee +1	\$2,474.54	\$2,050.75	\$423.79	\$1,641.34	\$409.41	\$29,694.48	\$5,085.48	\$19,696.08	\$4,912.92
	Family	\$3,036.93	\$2,516.83	\$520.10	\$2,030.92	\$485.91	\$36,443.16	\$6,241.20	\$24,371.04	\$5,830.92
	FLES	\$1,912.14	\$1,584.67	\$327.47	\$1,315.17	\$269.50	\$22,945.68	\$3,929.64	\$15,782.04	\$3,234.00
Anthem Standard Access	Employee Only	\$1,124.13	\$931.50	\$192.63	\$802.98	\$128.52	\$13,489.56	\$2,311.56	\$9,635.76	\$1,542.24
	Employee +1	\$2,473.09	\$2,049.30	\$423.79	\$1,689.51	\$359.79	\$29,677.08	\$5,085.48	\$20,274.12	\$4,317.48
	Family	\$3,035.15	\$2,515.05	\$520.10	\$2,043.84	\$471.21	\$36,421.80	\$6,241.20	\$24,526.08	\$5,654.52
	FLES	\$1,911.02	\$1,583.55	\$327.47	\$1,335.40	\$248.15	\$22,932.24	\$3,929.64	\$16,024.80	\$2,977.80
Anthem Primary Care Access	Employee Only	\$1,105.55	\$912.92	\$192.63	\$794.59	\$118.33	\$13,266.60	\$2,311.56	\$9,535.08	\$1,419.96
	Employee +1	\$2,432.21	\$2,008.42	\$423.79	\$1,689.17	\$319.25	\$29,186.52	\$5,085.48	\$20,270.04	\$3,831.00
	Family	\$2,984.98	\$2,464.88	\$520.10	\$2,058.89	\$405.99	\$35,819.76	\$6,241.20	\$24,706.68	\$4,871.88
	FLES	\$1,879.43	\$1,551.96	\$327.47	\$1,329.96	\$222.00	\$22,553.16	\$3,929.64	\$15,959.52	\$2,664.00
Anthem Preferred	Employee Only	\$1,516.91	\$1,324.28	\$192.63	\$1,057.50	\$266.78	\$18,202.92	\$2,311.56	\$12,690.00	\$3,201.36
	Employee +1	\$3,337.21	\$2,913.42	\$423.79	\$2,134.31	\$779.11	\$40,046.52	\$5,085.48	\$25,611.72	\$9,349.32
	Family	\$4,095.66	\$3,575.56	\$520.10	\$2,659.81	\$915.75	\$49,147.92	\$6,241.20	\$31,917.72	\$10,989.00
	FLES	\$2,578.75	\$2,251.28	\$327.47	\$1,717.12	\$534.16	\$30,945.00	\$3,929.64	\$20,605.44	\$6,409.92
Anthem Anthem Out of Area	Employee Only	\$1,516.91	\$1,324.28	\$192.63	\$1,163.09	\$161.19	\$18,202.92	\$2,311.56	\$13,957.08	\$1,934.28
	Employee +1	\$3,337.21	\$2,913.42	\$423.79	\$2,413.67	\$499.75	\$40,046.52	\$5,085.48	\$28,964.04	\$5,997.00
	Family	\$4,095.66	\$3,575.56	\$520.10	\$2,990.99	\$584.57	\$49,147.92	\$6,241.20	\$35,891.88	\$7,014.84
	FLES	\$2,578.75	\$2,251.28	\$327.47	\$1,966.87	\$284.41	\$30,945.00	\$3,929.64	\$23,602.44	\$3,412.92
Anthem Quality First Select Access	Employee Only	\$1,033.72	\$841.09	\$192.63	\$748.06	\$93.03	\$12,404.64	\$2,311.56	\$8,976.72	\$1,116.36
	Employee +1	\$2,274.19	\$1,850.40	\$423.79	\$1,600.24	\$250.16	\$27,290.28	\$5,085.48	\$19,202.88	\$3,001.92
	Family	\$2,791.04	\$2,270.94	\$520.10	\$1,949.97	\$320.97	\$33,492.48	\$6,241.20	\$23,399.64	\$3,851.64
	FLES	\$1,757.32	\$1,429.85	\$327.47	\$1,245.33	\$184.52	\$21,087.84	\$3,929.64	\$14,943.96	\$2,214.24